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Form 10-300 U N I T E D S T A T E S D E P A R T M E N T OF T H E I N T E R I O R 
(Rev . 6-72) N A T I O N A L P A R K S E R V I C E 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 
INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM 

(Type all entries complete applicable sections) 

S T A T E : 

Texas 
C O U N T Y : 

B e l l 
FOR NPS USE O N L Y 

E N T R Y D A T E 

1. NAME 
Jkh 1 7 197' 

LOCATION 

C O M M O N : 

O l d E p i s c o p a l Church B u i l d i n g 
AN D/ OR H 1ST O Rl C : 

0 S t . L u k e ' s E p i s c o p a l Church 

S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

401 N . W a l l 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

B e l t o n 

Texas 048 

C O N G R E S S I O N A L D I S T R I C T : 

W. R. Poage—11 
C O U N T Y • 

B e l l 027 
3. CLASSIFICATION 

C A T E G O R Y 

(Check One) 

• D i s t r i c t B u i l d i ng 

• Si te • S t ruc tu re 

• O b j e c t 

OWNERSHIP 

• P u b l i c 

K P r i v a t e 

• Bo th 

P u b l i c A c q u i s i t i o n ; 

] In P rocess 

] B e i n g Cons ide red 

S T A T U S 

(3] Occup ied 

U noccup ied 

I I P r e s e r v o t i o n work 

i n p r o g r e s s 

A C C E S S I B L E 

TO T H E P U B L I C 

Y e s : 

X I R e s t r i c t e d 

Un res t r i c t ed 

• No 

PRESENT USE ('Check One or More as Appropriate) 

1 1 A g r i c u l t u r a l 

( I Commerc ia l 

I I E d u c a t i o n a l 

En te r ta inmen t 

Government 

[ 1 I ndus t r i a l 

• M i l i t a r y 

I I Museum 

• Pork 

I 1 P r i v a t e Res idence 

^ R e l i g i o u s 

[ I S c i e n t i f i c 

I I Transportation 

X Other (Specify) 

v a c a n t 

I 1 Comments 

OWNER OF PROPERTY 
[ O W N E R ' S N A M E : 

S t . L u k e ' s E p i s c o p a l C h u r c h 
LU S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

U 4 0 1 N . W a l l 
C I T Y O R T O W N : S T A T E : C O D E 

B e l t o n T e x a s 048 
5. LOCATION OF LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

C O U R T H O U S E , R E G I S T R Y O F D E E D S . E T C : 

B e l l County Cour thouse B u i l d i n g 
S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

Town Square 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

B e l t o n 
|6. REPRESENTATION [N EXISTING SURVEYS 

Texas 

T I T L E O F S U R V E Y : 

None 
D A T E O F S U R V E Y : • Fede ra l n State 

D E P O S I T O R Y F O R S U R V E Y R E C O R D S : 

S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

C I T Y O R T O W N : 



( 7 . D E S C R I P T I O N 

(Check One; 

I I E x c e l l e n t • Good ^ Fo i r • De te r i o ra ted O Ru ins O Unexposed 
C O N D I T I O N 

(Check One) 

• A l t e r e d H Una l t e red 

( C h e c k One) 

C I Moved ^ O r i g i na l Site 

D E S C R I B E T H E P R E S E N T A N D O R I G I N A L ( / / k n o w n ) P H Y S I C A L A P P E A R A N C E 

The a r c h i t e c t u r a l s t y l e of t h i s hand cut quarry rock 
s t r u c t u r e i s s t r o n g l y Gothic i n d e t a i l . For example, the 
d e t a i l s of the windows are superb examples of vernacular 
Gothic, indigenous t o the immediate geographical area at 
the time of c o n s t r u c t i o n i n 1874. 

Dimensions: w i d t h - 27' 7", length - 4 9 ' , h e i g h t - 13' 6" 
t o roof l i n e . Front of church faces east. 

Foundation: rock spread f o o t i n g . 

Walls: Hand cut quarry rock from B e l l County - the s t r u c t u r e 
being a load bearing stone w a l l . 

Roof: r a f t e r roof w i t h composition type shingles - the 
o r i g i n a l was probably wood s h i n g l e s . 

Windows ( 7 ) : Double hung leaded glass windows wood framed. 
They are the pointed arch type. 

Doors: Double hand carved stained doors. 

I n t e r i o r 
C e i l i n g : The c e i l i n g i s dropped below the roof trusses 
and w a l l papered. 

Walls: The w a l l s have f o u r - f o o t - t w o - i n c h beaded wood wains-
coa t i n g w i t h w a l l paper covering the r e s t of the w a l l . 
The w a l l s t r u c t u r e i s one inch wood sheathing on 2 x 6 wood 
studs. 

Floor: The f l o o r s are pine 1 x 4 on wood j o i s t s . 

Stage: A small r a i s e d stage on the west p a r t of the b u i l d i n g 
w i t h a wood r a i l i n g . 

F u r n i t u r e : * The o r i g i n a l hand carved pews are also i n the 
church. 

r 
B e l l TswejTt .hei-ght 30', width 14', depth 3'. The tower, 
b u i f l ^ dfcmatchixtg stone, was attached t o the church i n 1949 
addin*"^ charm and symmetry t o the b u i l d i n g . 
At present, the b u i l d i n g i s i n f a i r c o n d i t i o n , although i t has 

leant sinc"e~196?~ 



| l . SIGNIFICANCE 
PERIOD (Check One or More as Appropriate) 

• P r e - C o l u m b i a n 1 • 1 6 t h C e n t u r y 

• 15th Century • 17th Century 

• 1 8 t h C e n t u r y 

^ 1 9 t h C e n t u r y 

• 2 0 t h C e n t u r y 

S P E C I F I C D A T E I S I ( I f A p p l i c a b l e a n d K n o w n ) 1 8 7 4 

AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Check One or More as Appropriate) 

A b o r i g i n a l 

[~1 P r e h i s t o r i c 

• H i s t o r i c 

I I A g r i c u l t u r e 

I I A r c h i t e c t u r e 

• Art 

[ I C o m m e r c e 

I I C o m m u n i c a t i o n s 

I I C o n s e r v a t i o n 

I i E d u c a t i o n 

I 1 E n g i n e e r i n g 

I I I n d u s t r y 

3 I n v e n t i o n 

I 1 L a n d s c a p e 

A r c h i t e c t u r e 

I I L i t e r o t u r e 

• M i l i t a r y 

• M u s i c 

• P o l i t i c a l 

c a R e l i g i o n / P h i . 

l o s o p h y 

n S c i e n c e 

I 1 S c u l p t u r e 

^ S o c i a l / H u m a n ­

i t a r i a n 

r~] T h e a t e r 

1 1 T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 

[ I U r b o n P l o n n i n g 

• O t h e r f S p e c i f y J 

U 

a: 

I -

LU 

LJ 

on 

S T A T E M E N T O F S I G N I F I C A N C E 

I n 1860 Bishop Alexander Gregg, f i r s t Bishop of Texas, 
organized the Episcopal f a m i l i e s i n and around Belton, Texas 
i n t o a Missionary D i s t r i c t . I t was not u n t i l 1874, a f t e r 
the i n t e r v e n i n g "War Between the States", t h a t St. Luke's 
Episcopal Church was b u i l t . The b u i l d i n g l o t , located i n 
Belton on the Southwest corner of F i f t h Avenue and Wall 
S t r e e t s , was purchased from a church f a m i l y f o r the sum of 
s i x t y d o l l a r s . 

—The w a l l s of the b u i l d i n g were constructed of hand cut 
q u a r i ^ rock from B e l l County. Midway i n the c o n s t r u c t i o n of 
the b u i l d i n g , the congregation ran out of funds. Appeals 
f o r help were made, and c o n t r i b u t i o n s came i n from Episcopal 
churches i n Galveston, Houston, Waco, Navasota, and Bryan. 
The b u i l d i n g was completed and has survived a hundred years, 
making i t the o l d e s t church b u i l d i n g standing i n Belton. 

I n s i d e the church are b e a u t i f u l stained glass windows. 
These windows were supplied by New York Churches, who through 
the Domestic and Foreign Missionary Society also provided 
s a l a r i e s f o r the e a r l y c l e r g y . The n a t i v e stone b e l l tower 
was added many years l a t e r i n 1949. The stone f o r the tower 
was donated by a farmer from a fence on h i s nearby farm. 
The b e l l had been purchased.in 1882. The tower p r o j e c t was 
i n s t i t u t e d i n an e f f o r t t o u n i f y the congregation, who had 
been wi t h o u t a r e s i d e n t m i n i s t e r f o r seven years. 

The church i s a Belton landmark loved by generations of 
c i t i z e n s . U n t i l the congregation was forced t o move i n 1969, 
the church was i n continuous use. The door was always open, 
and an outside sign beside the f r o n t door i n v i t e d the com­
munity t o : "Enter - Rest - Think and Pray". Close t o several 
schools, i t i s known t h a t both teachers and students d i d drop 
by, e s p e c i a l l y d u r i n g the p e r i o d of World War I I . 

(See Continuation Sheet # 1.) 



9. MAJOR BIBLIOGRAPHICAL REFERENCES 

Bound Journals o f the Diocese o f Texas. L i b r a r y o f the 
Episcopal Seminary o f the Southwest, A u s t i n , Texas. 

Brown, Lawrence L . , The Episcopal Church i n Texas, 1838-1874 
Church H i s t o r i c a l Soc i e ty , A u s t i n , Texas, 1968. 

Countess, Clem C , Personal Research Papers, ( F i l e d at 1921 
Nor th Bea l , A u s t i n , Texas) . 

10. GEOGRAPHICAL DATA 
L A T I T U D E A N D L O N G I T U D E C O O R D I N A T E S 

D E F I N I N G A R E C T A N G L E L O C A T I N G T H E P R O P E R T Y 

C O R N E R 

NW 

NE 

SE  

SW 

L A T I T U D E 

D e g r e e s M i n u t e s S e c o n d s 

L O N G I T U D E 

D e g r e e s M i n u t e s S e c o n d s 

L A T I T U D E A N D L O N G I T | D E C O O R D I N A T E S 

D E F I N I N G T h u L t r . i T 2 . R P O I N I O F A P r t O P E R T Y 

O F L E S S T H A N T F N A C R E S 

L A T I T U D E 

D e g r e e s M i n u t e s S e c o n d s 

31 03 35 

L O N G t T U D E 

D e g r e e s M i n u t e s S e c o n d s 

97 ° 27 ' 32 " 

A P P R O X I M A T E A C R E A G E O F N O M I N A T E D P R O P E R T Y : 1 , 0 

I L I S T A L L S T A T E S A N D C O U N T I E S F O R P R O P E R T I E S O V E R L A P P I N G S T A T E O R C O U t > » - V B O 6 N f o 

^47036 
iS707o 

S T A T E : C O D E C O U N T Y 

C O U N T Y ; 

C O U N T Y : 

C O U N T Y : 4^ 
11. FORM PREPARED BY 

NAME AND TITLE: Gary L . Hume, Project Director  
Duncan Muckelroy, Hi s tor ian 

O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

Texas H i s t o r i c a l Commission 

DATE 

Dec. 6, 1973 
S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

P.O. Box 12276 
C I T Y O R T O W N : 

A u s t i n 
12. STATE LIAISON OFFICER CERTIFICATION 

As the designated State Liaison Officer for the Na­

tional Historic Preservation Act of 1966 (Public Law 

89-665), 1 hereby nominate this property for inclusion 

in the National Register and certify that it has been 

evaluated according to the c-iteria and procedures set 

forth by the National J^ark Service. The re^mmended 

level of significancy/i>f this nomination 

National D ^ / Sta/e_ • 

Name 

Title S ta te H i s t o r i c P re se rva t ion 
O f f i c e r 

S T A T E 

Texas 

Date December 7. 1973 

C O D E 

NATIONAL REGISTER VERIFICATION 

I hereby certify that this property is included in the 

National Register. 

Director, O f f i c e of Archeology and Historic Preeervalion 

D j t e 

ATTEST: 

• Keeper of Tfie National Register 

D a t e 

•tt U . S . GOVERhKlENT PRINTING O F F I C E : 1 9 7 3 - 7 2 9 - 1 4 7 / 1 4 4 2 3-1 

( • 1 

m 
m 

TO 

n 



Form IO-300a 
(July 1969) 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 

INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM 

(Cont inuat ion Sheet) # 1 

S T A T E 

T e x a s 
C O U N T Y 

B e l l 
FOR NPS USE ONLY 

E N T R Y N U M B E R D A T E 

JAN 1 7 
(/Vumber all entries) 

At present the b u i l d i n g i s vacant, however, i n t e r e s t e d 
c i t i z e n s of B e l l County are a c t i v e i n securing support f o r 
converting the s t r u c t u r e i n t o a non-denominational community 
meeting center. Necessary funds f o r r e s t o r a t i o n also are being 
procured. This s t r u c t u r e i s e l i g i b l e as a National Register of 
H i s t o r i c Places property because of i t s tremendous inf l u e n c e 
on the h i s t o r i c a l development of the people i n B e l l County. 
This s t r u c t u r e i s a l a s t i n g t r i b u t e of the c i v i l i z i n g and 
guiding force of i n s t i t u t i o n a l r e l i g i o n . 

OEP iim 

7>: 

GPO 9 21 -7 24 



WRITE-UP COMMENT 
SHEET 

(leave attached to nomination) 

PROPERTY: 

I f there are comments (negative or positive) which w i l l affect 
the write up, please indicate them below. 

NAME: 

DESCRIPTION: 

7 
STYLE OR CULTURE: 

DATE AND INSTIGATOR (builder, architect, group, engineer, etc.); 

PRESENT CONDITION (altered, covered, ruins, deteriorated—archeological); 

SIGNIFICANCE (specify paragraph or l i n e ) ; 

SURVEY RECORDS (Is form correct?): 

COMl-IENTS: 



PROPERT 

WORKING NUMBER 

STATE 

TECM REVIEW 
PHOTOS  

MAPS I 

15 ̂  

CONTROL REVIEW 

/ J 
HISTORIAN 

ARCHITECTURAL HISTORIAN 

ARCHEOLOGIST 

REVIEW UNIT CHIEF 

i 

BRANCH CHIEF 

KEEPER 

National Register Write-up ^ 7 ~7  

Federal Register entry 5̂  " ") ̂  

Send-back 

Re-submit. 

Entered 
JAN 1 7 1974 

I N T - t 5 3 B . 7 3 

i 











Form No. 10-301 
Rev. 7-72 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 

NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES 

PROPERTY MAP FORM 

(Type all entries - attach to or enclose with map) 

\ i . NAME 

S T A T E 

T e x a s 
C O U N T Y 

B e l l 
FOR NPS USE ONLY 

E N T R Y N U M B E R D A T E 

JAN 1 7 1974 

COMMON: Old Eplscopal church B u i l d i n 
A N D / O R H I S T O R I C : S t . Luke 's Episcopal Church 

S T R E E T A N D N U M B E R : 

4 0 1 N . W a l l 
C l " " Y O R T O W N : 

B e l t o n 

^- S T A T E : C O D E C O U N T Y : C O D E 

«•) T e x a s 048 B e l l 027 
3. MAP REFEKENCe 

— : 
USGS 7.5' s e r i e s , Belton Quadrangle . ^ v ^ . 

S O U R C E : 

UJ 

lU 

SCALE: 1 : 2 4 0 0 0 

1965 
4, REQUIREMENTS 

r O B E I N C L U D E D O N A L L M A P S 

1. Property broundar ies where requi red. 

2. North arrow. 

3. La t i t ude and longi tude reference. 

I N T : 1 5 5 - 7 2 





-.. 

T«xos State Historieol Survey Committee 
Bos 12276, Capitol Station, Austin. T«xa* 78711 

December 11, 1973 

Honorable John R. Bigham 
P. O. Box 154 
Belton, Texas 76513 

Dear Mr. Bigham: 

Last week the Texas H i s t o r i c a l Commission sxibmitted 
the nomination of the Episcopal church a t Belton to 
the National Register of H i s t o r i c Places. Hopefully 
the nomination w i l l be accepted by the National 
Register of H i s t o r i c places w i t h i n a period of one 
to three months from the date of the submission. 

Our o f f i c e w i l l keep you informed as to the progress 
of t h i s nomina^tion. 

Please contact us when we can be of additional service, 

Sincerely, 

Duncan G. Muckelroy 
Historic Preservation 
Coordinator 

V-'.-.-" •'• • '• 

DGM/pbs 
i/cc: Mrs, Francis Pittman 

1921 North Beal 
Belton, Texas 76513 



n 

December 30, 1973 

Senator John Tower 
United States Senate 
Vi/ashington, 20510 

Dear V.r. Tov/er, 

Enclosed Is a copy of a l e t t e r to Rep. John R. 3i/ham concern­
ing Mr. Wucklero?/'3 e f f o r t s to get the former St. Luke's Epis­
copal Church i n 3elton placed on the National Register of 
Histori c Places. I n attempting to restore this b u i l d i n g , B e l l 
Fine Arts .Association hopes to be accepted by the National 
Register of His t o r i c Places thereby malting our project e l i g i b l e 
f o r funds. Any help you can give us i n th i s matter w i l l be 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Jack L. Pittman 
1921 North Seal 
Belton, Texas 76$13 



December 30, 1973 

Senator Lloyd Benson 
United States Senate 
Washington, D. C. 20510 

Dear I/r. Benson, 

Enclosed i s a copy of a l e t t e r to Rep. John R. Bigham concern­
ing Vr. Ti^uckleroy' s e f f o r t s to get the former St. Luke's Epis­
copal Church i n Belton placed on the National Register of 
Historic ?l9ces. I n attempting to restore this "ouildlng, B e l l 
Pine Arts Association hopes to be accepted by the National 
Register of His t o r i c Places thereby making our project e l i g i b l e 
f o r funds. Any help you can :3ive us i n th i s matter w i l l be 
appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Mrs. Jack L. Pittman 
1921 North Beal 
Belton, Texas 76513 

-V: 



'^Cntteb ^ictie& Genetic 
January 4, 1973 
R e s p e c t f u l l y request t h a t every c a r e f u l 
c o n s i d e r a t i o n be given t o the nomination 
o f the St. Luke's Episcopal Church as a 
h i s t o r i c a l s i t e . 
Please r e t u r n t o : Mary Ann Coursey 

Respectfully referred to: 

Congressional L i a i s o n 
Department of the I n t e r i o r 

Because of the desire of this office to be 

responsive to a l l inquiries and communications, 

your consideration of the attached is 

requested. Your findings and views, in 

duplicate form, along with return of the 

enclosure, w i l l be appreciated by 

Form #2 



• Texas State Historical Survey Committee 
Box 12276. Capitot Station, Austin. Taxas 78711 
ItutH Latimmr 
tncmtirt O'mtior 

December 11, 1973 

Honorable John R. Bigham 
P, 0. Box 154 
Belton, Texas 7G513 

Dear Mr. Bigham: 

Last week the Texat. H i s t o r i c a l Commission submitted 
the nomination of the Episcopal church at Belton to 
the National Register of H i s t o r i c Places. Hopefully 
the nomination w i l l be accepted by the National 
Register of H i s t o r i c rlaces w i t h i n a period of one 
to threa months from t.-.^ date of the submission. 

Our o f f i c e w i l l keep you informed as to the progress 
of t h i s nomination. 

Please contact us when we can be of additional service. 

Sincerely, 

Duncan G. Muckelroy 
H i s t o r i c Preservation 
Coordinator 

ĴXSM/pbs 
i /cc I Mrs. Francis Pittman 

1921 North Beal 
Belton, Texas 76513 



'^tnH^b ^ i c t l e ^ ^ c n c t f c 

912 Federal O f f i c e Bu i ld ing 
Aus t in , Texas 78701 

January 15, 1974 

Respectful ly referred t o : 

Honorable Ronald H. Walker, Director 
National Park Service 
Deparcment of I n t e r i o r 
I n t e r i o r Bui ld ing 
Washington, D. C. 20240 

Because of the desire of t h i s o f f i c e to be 

responsive to a l l inqu i r i e s and communications, 

your consideration of the attached i s 

requested. Your f ind ings and views, i n 

duplicate form, along wi th re turn of the 

enclosure, w i l l be appreciated by 

Attrli^xRoland Jones 

Lloyd Bentsen 

uVsVsV 

Form #2 



Texas State Historical Survey Committee 
Box 12275, Capitol SUtion. Austin. Taxas 78711 

?j_y/ TrwtH Latimar • 

December 11, 1973 

Honorable John R. Bigham 
P, 0, Box 154 
Belt o n , Tex.13 7G513 

Dear Mr, Bigham: 

Last week the Texas H i s t o r i c a l Commission submitted 
the nomination o f the Episcopal church a t Belton t o 
the N a t i o n a l Registe- of H i s t o r i c Places. H o p e f u l l y 
the nomination w i l l accepted by the Nat i o n a l 
Register of H i s t o r i c r l a c e s w i t h i n a p e r i o d of one 
to tihre^ months from ".-•-! date o f the submission. 

Our o f f i c e w i l l keep you informed as t o the progress 
of t h i s nomination. 

please contact us when we can be of a d d i t i o n a l service, 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Duncan G. Muckelroy 
H i s t o r i c Preservation 
Coordinator 

pGii/phs 
i / c c i Mrs, Francis pittman 

1921 North Beal 
B e l t o n , Texas 76513 



16, 197** 

Jofan G. 
United Staboa Senate 

Sfai Qtnoe at Cfm^maUml LSAiooB Int M M as to 
•rtlnnwilfMlgff your inquiry ia behalf of Mr«. Atek L. 
Pittnaa onwntraiag acidflatioo of tbe taamr St. MM'* 
%t«<wyiT rmrdi to tbe miiwil liglitw «f lUtorle 

Ve eggpsacUtte your iot«rMt in this attttar sdod will 
provide ycm a rtrpl̂  «fc oinr «aarliiWt ogpoctwi^. 

Ifi (2)) w/iaccBdng 
FNP: CRBraxton: orb: I-16-7U 

(10373) 



ENTRIES IN THE NATI0NA3L REGISTER 

T1EXAS 
STATE 

Date Entered "̂ ^̂  ^ ̂  

Name 

Old St. I«ke*e Kpieeepal Cinnreh 

Location 

Belton 
Bell County 

Also N o t i f i e d 

Hon. John G. Tower 
Ron. Lloyd M. Beateea 
Hon, V.R. Poege 

Director, Southwest Region 

PR mottfxov 1/22/74 

State Historic Preeervatlon Officer 
Mr. Truett Latlser. Exeeutlve Director 
Texas State Historical Survey Coaalttee 
Post Office Box 12276 
Capitol Station 
Austin, Texas 78711 



Jmaxy 21, l^k 

912 Fadtaral QCSieo T^l^^ng 
Jwrtia, TnmB f^fOl 

Z m plea«<d to admrWladge yonr iaqnlzy ia beiialf of 
M*. Awk L. Fittaea iinwiwrnlnft aiariastlra at tka 

M« lake's &>lMopa ciMnaii to tka 

la this aattor sad will 
jptawldA yoB a r̂ p3y at osr sM3.1sst ogportaaMijr* 

Boaiad H. 

cc: 
Your Washir̂ on Office 
LS (2)) w/lncomiiig 
FNP: CRBraxton: crh: I-21-7U 

(See Tower/10373) 
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ttS Office of Coogressiona]. Liaison has asked us to thank you for 
your inquiry on behalf of Mrs. Jack L. Pittaan concerning the 
natioQ of the former R»^_T^«»»« ̂p̂ ft̂ wvprn r^rr^*. to the Katlaasl 
Register of Historic iOaess. 

Banrahle John G. Tow 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 

We are jptosasd to adrise you that St. Luke's Episcopal Church 
nominated by the State of Texas through the State Historic 
Preservation Officer and was entered in tha Hjlnnwl Register on 
January 17, 197^. Xbe enclosed brochure and fact sheet describe 
the Batiooal Bsglster and its grant-in-aid 

Hational T?eg|«t<r properties are eligible to be considered for 
matching grants-in-aid imder this progvaa i f they az« in 
with an approved statewide historic preservation plan. Grant-ia-
aid aiiplications ara ••*§ by the State through the State Historic 
Preservation Officer. Mrs. PlttSM any wish to consult the XeaDss 
State Historic Rreservation Officer, Mr. Truett Latimer, Beacutive 
Director, Texas State Historioal Survey Ccnaittoe, Post Office 
iBB 12276, Ciq;>itol Station, Aastla, Texas 7^11, 
iipllj^ag for a grant to restore the church. 

A atoflar reply is being sent to the Honorable Lloyd • ŷ , 
Ikiited States Seaote, idx> also Inquired in behalf of Mrs, FSttow 
concexning this matter. 

-'incerely yours, 

' V • Ernest Allen COnoalliV. ' ^ - r ' ! ; ^ ^ 

Director 

g Enclosuras (Constituent's letter returned to both) 

cc: 
Senator Bentsen's Washington Office SIMILAR LETTER SENT TO: 
Mr, Truett Latimer, State Historic Honorable Lloyd Bentsen 

Preservation Officer for Texas ) w/c of incs. United States Senator 
CP 912 Federal Office Building 
Regional Director-SWR ) w/c of inc. Austin, Texas 787OI 


